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The WWC Series wall curbs have been specially designed for use in telecommunication and other electronic 
equipment shelters and buildings needing larger or smaller capacity air conditioners and heat pumps.  These can 
be adapted to the facilities easily and without modification to the original supply and return air openings built into 
the wall structure for the units initially installed.  They can also be used for other applications unless excluded as 
noted below.

	 NOTE:  If electric heaters are installed in the air conditioner or heat pump the curbs must only be used on  
	 structures made of non-combustible materials for the installation wall.  There must be no combustible  
	 materials on the supply air side and marked clearances must be observed.

WWC Series wall curb uses:
	 WWC3 - used with units 70" or 74" tall to replace an existing unit.  Wall framing may be necessary, and  
	 supply duct clearances need to be followed per Installation Instructions.
	 WWC5 - used with units 85" or 93" tall to replace an existing unit.  Wall framing may be necessary, and  
	 supply duct clearances need to be followed per Installation Instructions.
	 WWC6 - used with units 95" tall to replace an existing unit.  Wall framing may be necessary, and supply  
	 duct clearances need to be followed per Installation Instructions.

The building electrical wiring and circuit breaker must be reviewed to see if any changes will be required for the 
replacement units.  Reference the equipment serial plates and Installation Instructions for this determination.

WALL CURB

BASIC AIR CONDITIONER

SINGLE PACKAGE VERTICAL UNIT WALL CURBS 
FOR REPLACING OLDER UNITS WITH DIFFERENT 

WALL OPENINGS
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WALL CURB
EXPLODED VIEW
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DIMENSIONS (Inches)
MODEL A B C D E F
WWC3 8 38 1/8 70 11/16 12 9/16 33 25
WWC5 8 42 1/16 85 20 9/16 39 3/8 25
WWC6 8 42 1/16 95 20 9/16 39 3/8 35
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WWC5

WALL MOUNTING DIMENSIONS FOR CURBS & UNIT UPGRADES

WWC6

WWC3

Wall Return Opening for 3-Ton Unit

Unit Return

Wall Return Opening for 3-Ton Unit

Wall Return Opening for 2-Ton Unit
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Wall Curb Models Available

For Use with Bard Models Curb Model
Number

Curb
Height

Curb
Color

H36AA 
T24H1, T30H1, T30S1 

W30AA, W30LA, W30A2, W30L2, W30HA, W30H2 
W36AA, W36LA, W36A2, W36L2, W36HA, W36H2 

W3RV2, W3LV2

WWC3-X
WWC3-1
WWC3-4
WWC3-5
WWC3-8

70¾"

Beige
White

Buckeye Gray
Desert Brown
Dark Bronze

D28A2P, D28L2P 
D36A2P, D36L2P 
D42A2P, D42L2P 
D48A2P, D48L2P 
D60A2P, D60L2P 

H42AA, H48AA, H60AA, H72AA 
K36A2, K36L2 
K48A2, K48L2 
K60A2, K60L2 
T36H1, T36S1 
T42H1, T42S1 
T48H1, T48S1 
T60H1, T60S1 
WA3S3, WL3S2 

W42AA, W42LA, W42A2, W42L2 
W42H2, W42HA 

W48AA, W48LA, W48A2, W48L2, W48A2P, W48L2P 
W48H2, W48HA 
W5RV2, W5LV2 

W60AA, W60LA, W60A2, W60L2, W60A2P, W60L2P 
W60HA 

W70A2, W70L2 
W72AA, W72LA, W70A2P, W70L2P

WWC5-X
WWC5-1
WWC5-4
WWC5-5
WWC5-8

85"

Beige
White

Buckeye Gray
Desert Brown
Dark Bronze

WA4S3, WL4S2 
WA5S3, WL5S2 

W60H2 
W6RV2, W6LV2

WWC6-X
WWC6-1
WWC6-4
WWC6-5

95"

Beige
White

Buckeye Gray
Desert Brown


